SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/3/11-0( Yo {i.?(i‘l . F\EO 3 ?L)C . VS, (:: )}O. { f(-’S t‘bh‘? [Cr
NO._|3-04 ED NO._9%4-0= JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 4-A-of 06730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, S /55,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 27,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ [, 60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ S0
S
NOTARY TOTAL *****$*****E******o**** $ '))(?OJ'SVO
WEB POSTING /57 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. AN
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES © $75.00 ;
TOTAL ¢ e e o ol ol ok ok sk ok se sl ofie e ok ok e ok sk ok ke $ ?ﬁfé{ d/é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) = $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS <8 0 B
TOTAL gedesprkesieeieh ke de ks Rk R kg ko ok $ g f;‘ “"‘) O
REAL ESTATE TAXES: |
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20~ 8 347 2€
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 7 .8 3606,V
TOTAL *#sksdstd sk mimmmbkaks ¢ g%‘f;(./),()L/
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL EEE ST EEELE LS TR R ] $ -.,o.._...
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ {30,00
MISC. Dacioma_ €8, $ A% 50
$

TOTAL *sexsokstsorkkskroshasdssn ¢ _,;33“;]6":'(‘_)

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S 319// s 20



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Auyoicay bet, P Suc vs O a (les Scherer
NO. [ 2-0Y ED NO.  78¢/-03 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 4/‘/‘7;— 0‘/ o930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5__AC006,00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s YO0

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § O

MISC. COSTS § A0 00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE WAL ST
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: /\ SN
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): % M L\ / ,&/

TOTAL DUE: s £0Cs, 20
LESS DEPOSIT: § /385, 0¢
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 49718,20




REV.183 EX (8.96) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

[Staie Tax Faid

.\ REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book NurEer

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
‘DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VA"UE Pogs Mumber
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 290603 . D
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0403 See Reverse for Instru ctions ate Recorded

Complete each saction and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimaed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whally exsmpt fram tox

based on: {1} family relationship or {2) public utility ¢ i. If more space is ded, aitoch odditiona! sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Talephans Numbar:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire Arec Code (610 | 374-8211
Street Address City State Zip Cade
44 ¥, 6th St., P.O.Box 8521, Reading, PA 19603

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accepiance of Dotumunt

Granior[sifLessar(s) Grontee[s)/Lessna(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County American General Financial Services, Inc.
Sireet Addrass Stresi Address

F.O. Box 380 - Court House 132 W. Front Street

City Stats Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Strast Addrass City, Township, Borough

95 Peterman Road Pine Township
“Eaunty School District Tax Porcel Numbar

Columbia Benton Area School Districfg 29-08-012-06

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Considsration 2. Cihor Cansiderotion 1. Total Considaratior

. + =
4, County Assassed Value 5. Common Level Ratic Foctor " |6. Fair Market Value
$35,938.00 % -
E EXEMPTION DATA
1o, Amount of Exemption Claimad 1b. Parcantage of Interest Convayed -
$5,418.30 1007 :

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimaed

Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent} {Estate File Number]
Transfer to Industrial Developmeant Agency.

Transfer to a trust. {Attach complote copy of trust agreement identifying al! bensficiaries.}
Transfer betwean priacipal and agen:. (Aitach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.]

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation cor in liev of condemnotion.

If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.
{ ’ 4 ] Documant

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defaultxthompepacBarok Number 200101050, Page Number
Corractive or confirmatory deed. (Attach complste copy of the prior deed being corracted or canfirmed.)

Staiutery corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.}
Grantee was mortgagee and successful

HOOxl OO000

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listad chove.)

bidder at Sheriff's Sale on April 14, 2004.

~
Under penclties of law, | declara that | );nxum his Stotement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

ond belief, it is true, corre and complaty.
Signature of Correspondent o:hrc!ﬂ T}ﬂﬂy Date I
| l :

4/16/04 _‘
W7 (T




| Section D |

Correspondent: Enter the noms, address and telephone number of party completing this form.

Transfer Data: Enter the date on which the deed or other document was accepted by the Partyfies). Enter the name
and address of the Grantor{s}/Lesser{s} and Grantee(s}/Lessee(s). You must list all names. Attach additional sheet(s}
with full name and address of parties involved, if necessary. )

Property Location: This section deals with the property being transferred; complete fully. Include the tax parcel
number where opplicable and the county where the Statement is being filed.

Valvation Data: Complete for all transactions.
1. Actual Cash Consideration - Enter that amount.
2. Other Consideration - Enfer the total amount of noncash consideration such as property and securities.

Include mortgages and liens existing before the transfer and not removed thereby, and the agreed consideration
for the construction of improvements.

3. Total Consideration - Indicate on jine 3 the total of lines 1 and 2. This will be the total consideration for the
purchase of the proparty.

4. County Assessed Value - Enter the actual assessed volue of the property as per records of the county assessment
office. :

3. Common Level Ratio Factor - Enfer the county commoan level ratis facter applicable for the caunty in which
the property is located. An explanation of this fader is provided below.

6. Fair Market Value - Multiply the county assessed value {4) and the county common leve! ratio factor (5} and
enter the result in block 6,

Exemption Data: Complete only for transactions where an exemption is claimed.
la. Amaunt of Exemptian Claimed - Enter the dollar amount of the total consideration claimed as exempt.

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed - Enfer percentage of interest conveyed.

2. Chack Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed - Boxes are provided for the most often used Pennsylvania
realty exemptions. Each is explained in order of appearance on tha Realty Transfer Statement of Value farm.

"Will or Intestate Succession’’ - A transfer br Will for no or nominat cansideration, or under the intestate succession
kaws is exampt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent and estate file numbar in the space provided.
P pace p

“Transfer to a Trust”’ - A transter for no or nominal consideration fo a frust is exempt from tax when the transfer
of the same property would be exempt from tax if the transfer were made directly by the grantor to ail the possible
{including contingent) beneficiaries. Attach a complete copy of the trust agresment and identify the grantor’s relationship
to each beneficiary.

‘Transfer Between Principal and Agent'! - A transfer betwasn an agent or principal for no or nominal consideration
is exempt. Attack a complete copy of the agencylstraw party agreement.

‘Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United Stotes and Instrumentalities by Gift, Dedication, Condemnation
or in Lieu of Condemnation.”’ - If the transfer is by condemnatian or in lieu of condemnation, attach o copy of the
resolution.

“Transfer from Mortgagar to Holder of a Martgage in Default’” - A transfer from o morigagor to o holder of
a mortgage in defeult, whether pursuant to a foreclosure or in lieu thereof, is exempt. Provide the mortgage book
number and page nrmber where mortgage is recorded.

“Corractive Deed’’ - A deed for no or nominal consideration which corredts ar confirms a deed that was recardad

previously but does not extend or limit the title or interest under the prior deed is sxempi from tax. Attach o complete
copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

“*Statutory Consolidation, Merger or Division' - A transfer made pursuant to the statutory consolidation or merger
of o corporation (15 P.S. 81901 ef seq or 15 Pa, C.5. §7921 et seq) or the statutory division of a nonprofit corporation
{15 Pa. C.5. §7941 et seq) is exempt from tax. Attach a copy of the articles of consolidation, merger or division.

"QOTHER'" (PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED IF OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE. ) - When claiming
an exemption other than those listed, you must specify which exemption is claimed. When possible, provide the applicable
statutory citation. Aftach additional pages, if necessary. Attach a copy of opplicable decumentation.

COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR

This is a property valuation factar provided by the PA Department of Revenue by which the county assessed value is multiplied to determine
the taxable value of real estate for all nonarm’s length transactions, jeases and acquired companies. The factor is based on the common
level ratio established by the State Tax Equalization Board. The comman level ratic is a ratio of assessed values to currant faic market
values as reflectad by actual sales of real estate in each county. A statewids list of the factars is availabie at the Recorder of Deeds’
office in each county.

THIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION.



LAY OFFICES
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

F. O. BOX 852l
EE&I;CEJESEBELSIS&TET;?J% 44 NORTH SIXTH $TREET OF COUNSEL
MR L iAESe - READING, FENNSYLVANIA 19603-8521 FREDERICK J. GIORGI
CLEMSON N. PAGE, JR. PHONE 610y 374-8211 C. WILSON AUSTIN
Lot TAKATION FAX (810 372-2361 1837-1980
ROBERT K. BOLAND
1951-1284

April 16, 2004

Sheriff Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v.
Charles S. Scherer, Jr. and The United States of America, Defendants
No. 984-CV-2003, Columbia Coeunty Court of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-129

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and two (2) copies of a Realty Transfer Tax Statement of
Value with respect to the property at 95 Peterman Road, Pine Township, Columbia County, Benton,
PA 17814

Please prepare a Deed to American General Financial Services, Inc. at the address given on the
Statement of Value.

If anything further is required to complete this transfer, please feel free to let me know.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely ydurs,

[
[

I

:

Cleivisbn N/ Pige, Ir

CNFP:cdn; 17611
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Dereck J. Zielewicz, Manager (with enclosures)
American General Financial Services, Inc.



REV-183 EY [496)

COMMOMWEALTH OF PEMMNEYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 280403
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Foid

Bock Mymber

Page Numbar

Dote Recorded

Complete each saction and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when {1} the full value/cansideration is not set forth in the deed, [2} when the desd
is without cansidaration, or by gift, or {3) o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is who]ly exampt fram tax
based on: [1] family relahonshp or [2) public utifity sasement, If mare space is needed, attuch ndditional sheet(s).

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telaphona Number:

Clemson N, Page, Jr., Esquire Area Code (010 | 374-8211
Streat Address City Stote Zip Code
44 N, 6th 8t., P.0.Box 8521, Reading, PA 19603

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Documant

Grantor|s)flessor(s) Grontes{s}fLessaa{s)

Sheriff of Columbia County American General Financial Services, Inc.
Streel Addrass Street Address
_P.O. Box 380 - Court House 132 W. Front Street

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Streat Address City, Township, Baraugh

95 Peterman Road Pine Township

County Schoal District Tax Farcel Number

Columbia Benton Area School District 29-08-012-06

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considaration 3, Totut Consideration

$5,418.30 N 0 _ 5,418,
4. County Assessed Yolue 5. Common Leve! Ratic Factor 4. Fair Market Valus
$35,938.00 x 2.80 = $100,626.40

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Examptian Claimad

$5,418.30

1b. Percantage of Interest Convayad

1007

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intesicte succession

{Mome of Dacedani] |Estate File Numbar]

Transfer to Industrial Development Agancy.
Transfer to a frust. JAttach complete copy of trust ogresment identitying all benaficiaries.)
Tronsfer batween prircipal ond agent. [Attach complete copy of agency/lstraw party agresment.)

Transtars to tha Commonwealth, the United States and tnstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnotion.

{if condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of rasoiution.}
Document

Transfer from morgager to a holder of o mortgage in defoult giongogsdieck Number 200101050 | Page Number

Carrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complets capy of the prior deed being corracted or confirmed.)

Statutory corporofe consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of arficles.}

Grantee was mortgagee and successful

tLd O Okl OO 000

Cther {Please explain exemption claimed, if other thon listed obove.)

bidder at Sheriff's Sale om April 14, 2004.

Undear penalties of low, | declare that | n
ond balief, it is true, come and com lnt

Slgnature of Correspandant o #o Il ‘fhy %E g 7

axom hus Statemant, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

Date

4/16/04




Correspondent: Enter the name, address and telephone number of party completing this form.

Transfer Datas Enter the date on which the deed or other document was accepied by the Party(ies}. Enter the name
and address of the Grantor({s)/Lessor(s) and Grontee(s)/lessee(s]. You must list all names. Attach additional sheet(s)
with full name and address of parties involved, if necessary. '

m Property Location: This section deals with the Eroperiy being transferred; complete fully. Incude the tax porce!
number where applicable and the county where the Stotement is being filed.

m Valvation Data: Complete for all transactions.

1. Actual Cash Consideration - Enter that ameount.

2. Other Consideration - Enter the totul amount of noncash consideration such as property and securities.
Include mortgages and liens existing before the transfer and not removed thereby, and the agreed consideration
for the construction of improvements.

3. Total Consideration - Indicats on line 3 the total of lines 1 and 2. This will be the Jotal consideration for the
purchase of the property.

4. County Assessed Value - Enter the actual assessed value of the property as per records of the county assessment
offics.

5. Commen Level Ratic Factor - Enter the county common level ratia fader applicoble for the county in which
the property is located. An explanation of this foctar is provided below.

6. Fair Market Value - Multiply the county assessed value {4) and the county common level ratic facter {5] and
enter the result in block &.

m Exemption Data: Complete only for transadions where an exemption is claimed.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed - Enter the dollor amount of the total consideration claimed as exempt.

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed - Enter percentage of interast conveyed.

2. Check Appropriate Bax for Exemption Claimed - Boxes are provided for the most often used Pennsylvania
realty exemptions. Each is explained in order of appearance on tha Reclty Transfer Statement of Value form.

““Will or Intestate Succossion’’ - A transfer by Will for no or nominal consideration, or under the intestate succession
laws is axempt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent and estate file number in the space provided.

“Transfer ta a Trust'* - A transfer for no or naminal consideration to a trust is exempt from tax when the transfer
of the same property would be exempt from tax if the transfer were made directly by the grantor to al! the possible
{including contingent} beneficiaries. Attach o complete copy of the trust agreement and identify the grantor’s relutionship
to each beneficiary.

“Transfer Between Principal and Agent'* - A transfer betwesen an agent or principal for no or nominal consideration
is exempt. Attach & complete copy of the agencyfstraw party agreement.

*Transfer to the Commonweaith, the United States and instrumentalities by Gilt, Dedication, Condemnation
orin Lieu of Condemnation.’” - If the tronsfer is by condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach o copy of the
resolution.

“Transfer from Mortgagor to Halder of a Mortgoge in Defoult’’ - A transfer from a morigagor to o heider of
a mortgage in default, whether pursuant to o foreclosure or in lieu therect, is exempt. Provide the mortgage book
number and page number where morigage is recorded.

“*Cocrective Deed” - A deed for no or nominal consideration which corrects or confirms a deed that weas recorded
praviously but does not extend or limit the title or interest under the prior deed is exempt from tax. Attach o complete
copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed,

“'Statutory Consolidetion, Marger or Division'' - A transter made pursuant fo the statutory consolidation or merger
of a corporation {15 P.S. §1901 et seq or 15 Pa. C.5. §7921 st saq) or the sfuiuiorz division of a nonprofit corporation
{15 Pa. €.5. §7941 et seq) is exempt from tax. Attach a copy of the articles of consolidation, merger or division.

“OTHER’* {PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED IF OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE.) - When claiming
an exemption other than those listed, you must specify which exemption is claimed. When possible, pravide the applicable
statutory citation. Attach additiona! pages, if necessary. Attach o copy of applicable documentation.

COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR

This is a property valuation foctor provided by the PA Department of Revenue by which the county assessed value is mulfiplied fo determine
the taxable value of real estate for all nonarm’s length transactions, leases and acquired companies, The factor is based on the common
level ratio established by the State Tax Equalization Board. The common level rafio is o rotic of assessed values to current fair market
values as reflected by actual sales of real estate in each county. A statewide list of the factors is available at the Recorder of Deeds’
office in each county.

THIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONMNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION.



REWV- 1B EX (494

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMMEYLVAMNIA
DEPARTMEMT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280602
HARRISBURSG, P& 1712805603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

m:rlc Tax Paid

Book Mumbar

Page Numbar

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicata with Recorder of Deads when {1] the full valve/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or [3] o tax exemption is claimed. A Statament of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or {2} public utility easement. 1f more spoce is needed, cttach additional sheet(s).

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mame

Talsphane Number:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire Arso Code (610 ) 374-8211
Street Address City State Zip Cade
44 X. 6th St., P.0.Box 8521, Reading, PA 19603

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s){Lessor{s)

Grantesa(s)fLassaa(s)

Sheriff of GColumbia County American General Financial Services, Inc.
Streat Address Sireet Addrass

.?'O' Box 380 - Court House 132 W. Front Street

City State Zip Code City Srate Zip Code
Bloomshurg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 186G3

€ PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address .
95 Peterman Road

City, Township, Berough

Pine Township

County
Columbia

School District
Benton Area School Distric

" |Tox Parce! Numbar

L 29-08-012-06

D VALUATION DATA

1. Acteal Cash Consideration

2. Other Considerotion

3. Total Consideration

$5,418.30 + = 5,418.30
4. County Assessed Value 5. Cammon Level Rufic Factor 6. Fair Merket Value
$35,938.00 x 2.80 = $100,626.40

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount ot Exemption Claimed

$5,418.30

1h. Parcentoge of Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriote Box Below for ExempHen Claimed

Will or infestate succession

boongo

d [ [ s&]

Other [Please explain exemption claimed, if other than lisied obova.}

bidder at Sheriff's Sale on April 14,

{Name of Decedant)

Transfer to Industrial Developmant Agency.

Statulery corporate consalidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Grantee was mortgagee and successful

{Estate Fila NMumbar)

Fransfer to o trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agraement identifying oll beneficaries.)
Trunsfer between principol and agent. [Attach camplete copy of agency/straw parly agreemant.]

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnotian.

(if candemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}
Document

Transfer from mortgager to a helder of a martgage in default xdorgmpsdesok Number 200101050, Pege Nymber ___

Carrective or confirmatory deed. [Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corracted or confirmed.)

2004.

™
Under panalties of law, | declara that | tu);exam

his Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

Date

4/16/04

v/

and balief, it is trua, corre ,‘nr_!‘d complets.
Signatura of Correspondent urhrcrnrrfym % % ,-:: 7
7 D



m Correspondent: Enter the name, address and telephane number of party complsting this form.

Transfer Data: Enter the date on which the deed or ather document was accepted by the Party(ies). Enter the name
and address of the Grantor{s)/lessor(s) and Grantee(s)/lesseals). You must list all names. Attach additional sheet(s)
with full name and address of porties involved, if nacessary. :

Property Locatlon: This section deals with the property being tronsferred; complete fully. Include the tax parcel
E perty g Y P

number where opplicable and the county where the Statement is being filed.

EEIEEN  Valvation Bata: Complete for all fransactions.
1. Actual Cash Considerotion - Enter that amount.

2. Other Consideration - Enter the ictal amount of nancash consideration such as property and securities.
Include mortgages and liens existing before the transfer and not removed thereby, and the agreed consideration
for the construction of improvements.

3. Tota! Consideration - Indicats on line 3 the total of lines T and 2. This will be the Jotal consideration for the
purchase of the property.

4. County Assessed Value - Enter the actual ossessed value of the property as per records of the county assessment
office.

5. Common Level Ratic Factor - Enter the county common level ratio fador applicable for the county in which
the property is located. An explanation of this tacter is provided below.

6. Fair Market Value - Multiply the county assessed valve {4) and the county common level ratio fador {5} and
enter the result in block 6,

m Exemption Data: Complete only for transactions where an exemption is cloimed.
lo. Amount of Exemption Claimed - Enter the doller ameount of the total consideration claimed as exempt.

1b. Percentuge of Interest Conveyed - Enter percentage of interest conveyed.

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Cloimed - Boxes are provided For the mast often ysed Pennsylvania
realty exemptions. Each is explained in order of appearance on the Realty Transfer Statement of Value form.

+"Will or Intestate Succession’’ - A transfer b{ Will for no or nominal censideration, or under the intestate succession
laws is exemp? from tax. Provide the nama of the decedent and estate file number in the space provided.

“Transfer to a Trust’” - A transfer for no or nominal consideration to a trust is exempt from tax when the transfer
of the same property would be exempt from tax if the transfer were made directly by the grantor to all the possible
{including contingent] beneficiaries. Attach a complete copy of the trust agresment and identify the grantor’s relationship
to each beneficiary.

‘Transfer Between Principal and Agent’’ - A transfer between an agent or principal for no or nominal consideration
is exempt. Attach a complete copy of the agencyfstraw party agreement.

“Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by Gift, Dedication, Condemnation
or in Lieu of Condemnation.’' - If the transfer is by condemnation or in liau of condemnation, attach a copy of the
resolution,

“Transfer from Morigogor to Holder of a Mortgage in Default’’ - A transfer from a morigagor to a helder of
a mertgage in default, whether pursuant to a foreclosure or in lieu thereof, is exempt. Provide the morigage book
aumber and page number where mortgage is recorded.

“'Corrective Deed”” - A deed for no or neminal consideration which carrects or confirms a deed that was recorded
praviously bul does not extend or limit the fitle or interest under the prior deed is exempt from tax. Attach a complete
copy of the prior deed heing corrected or confirmed,

*Stetytary Consolidation, Merger or Division'’ - A transfer made pursuant to the statutary consolidation or merger
of o corporation [15 P.S, §1901 et seq or 15 Pa. C.5. 87921 et seq) or the statutory division of a nenprofit corporation
{15 Pa. C.5. 87941 et seq} is exempt from tax. Attach a copy of the articles of consolidation, merger or division.

“OTHER'* {PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED IF OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE.) - When claiming
an exemption other than those listed, you must specify which exemption is cdlaimed. When possible, provide the npplicable
statutory citation. Attach additional pages, if necessary. Attach a copy of applicable documentation.

COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR

This is o proparty valuation factor provided by the PA Department of Revenue by which the county assessed value is multiplied fo determine
the taxable value of real estate for all nonarm’s length transactions, leases and acquired companies. The factor is based on the common
level ratio established by the State Tax Equalization Board. The common level ratio is a ratio of assessed values to current fair market
values as refiected by aciual sales of real estate in each county. A statewide list of the factors is available at the Recorder of Deeds’
office in each county.

THIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION.



- THE _u__p.nm ©F THIS CHECK HAS A ?‘.Cr.ﬂ_.ﬂo_.owmo mbOxOmOCZD THIS GHECK UTILIZES A SECURITY ﬂ024 :

>7amm—0~w7 S . AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT ﬁonme
H?F—Cr—k _ Ahmqowpmm
1-2>2m:w~kmmw<_nmm BERWICK, PA
pAY TO THE 56-156/531
ORDER OF: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

DATE 04/16/04

l-lIm mcg O““ DB_._.” FOlR ﬂm-_;;wn_(.nz GHE DIEHT pERIGO THRLE FILL) ﬁllﬁﬂwox pgoczq
COR:  SCHERER DQ R/E TAXES & SHERIFF SALE COSTS | 54,718.30%% |
09805953

WACHOVIA BARK, N.A,
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27614
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£-15-2004 THU 02:58 PM ABCG FAX NO. 610 372 2381

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ﬂnwon'cm 691,'5}(). SUC.VS Cﬁaf/e,s thefef'

No. [3-04 ED No.  984-03 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Y/~/4~04 0930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s_ FO000,00

POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID s Y00.00

‘TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT § <

MISC. COSTS § 3500

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s_ 5063, 30
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: AN

4
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):_ % k (7 ,gﬁV
S

-

TOTAL DUE: s £ 06%,20

LESS DEPOSIT: § /358,00

DOWN PAYMENT: § e
-'_._’__,..--"

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 478,30

FoavanN_ 139

P.

02



LAY OFFICES
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR 8 GIORGI

P. 0. BOX 8521
EE}%ECE E. CONNOR 44 NORTH SIXTH STREET OF COUNSEL
D B. LEPACE JR. _ FREDERICEK J, CIORCI
COSEPH L HIATM ose READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603-852] CK J.
CLEMSON N. PACE JR. PHONE (610) 374-8211 C. WILSON AUSTIN
] FAX  (610) 372-2361 1937-1990
LM TAKATION ROBERT K. BOLAND

1951-1984

Apnl 12, 2004

Sheriff Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Tnc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v.
Charles S. Scherer, Jr. and The United States of America, Defendants
No. 984-CV-2003, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-129

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of a Certification of Service Pursuant to
Rule 3129.2. Please file this document in your customary fashion and return the extra copy to me
in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Thank you for your assistance.

CNP:cdn: 17537
Enclosures

cC: Mr. Dereck J. Zielewicz, Manager (with enclosures)
American General Financial Services, Inc.



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

emat] cnpage@abeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. L98007-0129

Plaintiff’s Account 09805953

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., successor fo

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d’b/a AMERICAN GENERAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, :
Plaintiff, :

Vs.
CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., and THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

I certify that I served notices of the April 14, 2004 sheriff’s sale upon the

following parties in interest, by placing the same in the United States mail, first-class

postage prepaid, on January 22, 2004, addressed as follows:

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

American General Financial Services, Inc.

132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

17518.1



The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P. O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Benton Area School District
600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

Copies of Postal Service Form 3817 certificates of mailing are attached to this
Affidavit.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. 8. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: April 8, 2004
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

u /J’
By: GN / Ve 2

Clemson X. Ea_gp,/./lr., Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

77518.1 -2-
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

j Fi R
Yhs®h N. Page, Jr., Esq.
Boland, Connor. & Gioregd

Austin
44 North 6th Street

P.0. Box 8521

Reading, PA TYBU3 !E

{Oine pece of ordinary mail adaressed Lo

American General Financial Services, y

132 W. Front Street - |m Ll

BRetwick, P& IBGU3 -'imE e
o B e

#98007-129

PS Form 3817, January 2001



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paul R. Everly IV, Associate Publisher. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and Statc since the day of March 24, 31; April 7, 2004

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matier of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

ke

.......................... TRy R R R PR R EER LR A

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...... \?.\ ......... day of...Q@Q.»X......”....206‘.‘:{\.

et

(Notary Public)
My compyssion.&ih i(SPlg‘ennSyI\.rania

Notarnial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Soott Twp., Columbia County

iy Gorormission Expires July 3, 2007 .
AN OW o oiieriiee e e et e een s 20, T T TR PEB e CiRGaReAT the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 $.......coooeins for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



APR-08-2004 THU 12:41 PM ABCG

FAX NO. 610 372 2361 P, 01
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORG1
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attomeys for Plaintiff
44 North Sixth Strest File No. L98007-0129
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610]374-8211 Plaintiff's Account 59805953
Fax {610] 372-2361)
email copage/@abeglaw.com
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC., successor t0 : COLUMBIA COUNTY,
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, : PENNSYLVANIA
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL :
CONSUMER DISCOQUNT COMPANY, No. 984-CV-2003

Plamnuff,
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW

w5,

CHARLES $. SCHERER, IR, and THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, : Mortgage Foreclosure
Defendanis.

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

I certify that I served notices of the April 14, 2004 sheriff’s sale upon the
following parties in interest, by placing the same m the United States mail, first-class

postage prepaid, on January 22, 2004, addressed as follows:

Charles 3. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

Americap Geperal Financial Services, Inc.
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

17518.1 -1-



APR-08-2004 THU 12:41 PN ABCG FAX NO. 610 372 2361

The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United Siates Atioroey
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P. 3. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Benton Area School Distriet
600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

Copies of Postal Service Forn 3817 certificates of mailing are attached to this
Affidawvit.

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworm
falsification to authorities.

Dated: April 8, 2004

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
. I
(=
s e
By: v{ AL
Clemson N. égg,/-lr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

175184 -2-

P. 02
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hwgd From :
Thaoh Y. Page, Jr.. Esq.
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 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

o Complets tlems 1,  .nd 3. Also complete
itarnt 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

O Agent

| Print your name and address on the reverse B Addresses
so that we can retumn the card to you. 5 -
; S . P r cC.D
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Hecelved by( vim Ed Name) P ?-ie of eliven,
or an the front if space permits. f\\ < i T 7 2004

L= o ]

D. Is def deiwery ah/jclress different from item 1‘? O ves

1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: i No

OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLTC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
1 Registered E1 Return Receipt for Marchandise
O lnsurad Mai Qdcopo

4. Restricled Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 ves

i2. Anticle Mumber

7002 gulLl OCBGB1l 4079 84975

{Fransfer from service fabef}

.PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Becsipt BACPRI-03-2-031

1-
3
5

R

COMPLETE THIS SECT!ON ON DELIVERY .
1nd 3. Also complete

A, Sugnaturs {5
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 3 Agen

B Print your name and address on thg reverse M}Uﬂ__ 2Dt B Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Printed A .

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Kacsived by (Prn Name) C. Date af Dsliver

or on the front if space permits. Mf] ;j?"‘ "ﬂﬁﬂ; 1, R

TS, [ 7.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete |tems 1

|
i
|
|
!
b .
!
|
E
|
i

0. 1s delivery address differant fm‘n'{ item 17 D Yes

3. Adicle Addfessed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING ;
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 :
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Service Type
8 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

3 Registered O RBeturn Receipt for Merchandisc
O Insured Mait  {J C.O.D.
i 4. Resfricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
| 2. Articia Number _ 7002 2410 0001 8079 8949
i (Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0¢

|

|

* # Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

: W Compiete items

! W Print your name and address on the reverse

SENDER. COMPLEYE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Tosal | 1

B. Reoeived by (Prin€a/Name) | o

‘and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Rastrictew. welivery is desired.

50 that we can return the card to you.

ar on the front if space permits.

i Article Addressed to: B l

D. Iz delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

- =smn et delivery address below: 1 No
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA er celivery sddrass betow

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION ||
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

3. Service Type
# Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[0 Registered O Aeturn Recelpt for Merchandis
I insyred Mail O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

| 2. Article Number | 7002 2410 000L 8079 89kLA

{Transfer from service [abef}

© PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Aeceipt PACERI-03-2-0



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
(5700 3§9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (370} $89-5623
[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

23 HOUR PHONE
(37 7H3-6300

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

VS,
CHARLES SCHERER
WRIT OF EXECUTION =13 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MARCH 11, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHFRIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CHARLES SCHERER AT 95 PETERMAN ROAD BENTOXN
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF T ARTER.

SO ANSWERS:

) }" i t-{._HJCL_;

DEPU Iy SHERIFF /
//f‘};;g%/ /

TIMOTHY 4. CHHAMBERLAIN

ACTING SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS i5™ DAY OF MARCH 2004

y %f’// .

ZMOTARIAL SEAL
TOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
WELMS COLUMBIA CO., PA \
MY GOMMlSS!ON EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




@ Liiﬁe—f—lf—the ﬁherhf

aiee

J. Daniel Basile

Mary Jane Snyder Chief Deputy

Real Estate Deputy

Michael W. Rinehart

William T. Tully Assistant Chief Deputy

Solicitor

Dauphin County
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
phe (717) 255-2660  fax: (717) 255-2889

Jack Lotwick
Sheriff

Commonwealth ofPennsylvania .+  BMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES IN
vs

County of Dauphin UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Sheriff’s Return

No. 0761-T - - -2004
OTHER COUNTY NO. 13 ED 2004

AND NOW:February 11, 2004 at 9:39AM served the within

WRIT OF EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE upon

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA by personally handing
¢/0 THOMAS MARINO ESQ
to PATRICIA WISCOUNT, LECGAL ASSISTANT 1 true attested copy(ies)

of the original WRIT OF EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOCSURE and making known

to him/her the contents thereof at 228 WALNUT 5T
HBG, PA 00000-0000

gworn and subscribed to So Answers,

before me this 18TH day of FEBRUARY, 2004 /@/gﬁl’/

«.,jw‘i!‘u;‘%’ﬁ/fi,/ ;,- . i ';",: s Sheriff of Dauphin County, Pa.

] . T !
PROTHONOTARY By “é 29 ;Z’
Deputy Sheritf

Sheriff’s Costs: $25.50 PD 02/10/2004
RCPT NO 188191

RH



PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) J8%-3422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 744-6300
FAX: (570 7840257

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL 13ED2004
SERVICES, INC., SUCCESSOR TO
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
CHARLES S, SCHERER, JR., AND THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NOW, MONDAY, JANUARY 26, 2004, 1, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATIN, ACTING HIGH
SHERIFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
DAUPHIN COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA C/O THOMAS MARINO, ESQ., AT 228 WALNUT ST., PO BOX 11754, HARRISBURG,
PA

ooty T Chomdiadain

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL AIN
ACTING SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
ST J88-3412 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 T4 300
FAX: (5700 7048257

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL Docket# 13ED2004
SERVICES, INC,, SUCCESSOR TO
AMERICAN CGENERAL FINANCE, INC,,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CHARLES S, SCHERER, JR., AND THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17,2004, AT 12:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE UPON CHARLES SCHERER, JR. AT
242A WALLER ROAD, BENTON, BY HANDING TO JEANETTE SCHERER, Mather, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2004 M»T o

Tine . A X

N ITEN S . : RO o — e —

fuidy e TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC '\CTH\C SHERIFF

t

D .‘. ’.__ ;
WIEJDOMSBURG COLUMBIA CL: B.u ; A {TER

{MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBE: 7, 2065} DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 1/16/2004 DOCKET # 13ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY

DEFENDANT CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CHARLES SCHERER, JR. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

95 PETERMAN ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

! P o - .
SERVED UPON i X M /7 Ne bigrRee

RELATIONSHIP 4470 5 £ TDENTIFICATION
DATE Q-i7-4  TIME};idi ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age _ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB  POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
—~E—REGISTERED AGENT
a E./NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

E. OTHER(SPECIFY) 243/ ciallee Road

1{5 Zariaal
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
25 [ 3.3 ,ﬁ;i’"ﬂi’fi’ Mo cng B bugafin ey ineslecyy ey
g lCo v G4Se AT Lasd

DEPUTY ; CM_LL . DATE A~ 3- ¢



COMMUNWEALTI OF PENNSYLYANIA : PRIORITY CLAIM | | EXECUTION NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE ) ' FOR ' 984CV2003 !
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALF " DATE OF SALE
[IEFT 281230 £l
. ; 04/14/2004
HARRISHLRG, PA 17128-1230 | Please Print or Type --;\MOUM;- _

: | 56.686.37

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER
- Firon

EMPLOYER EIN

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR

SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ; T L o
BOX 380 ' SALES TAX LICENSE NUMDER

! e $0.00

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 | SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER o

156-60-7720 - 56,646.37 -

DEFENDANT CHARLES S SCHERER JR

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and licn costs as
shown on the Siatement of Account below for the following taxes, This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 8151
and 72 P.S. § 1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A.  For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

. Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.5.§ 7242

| . Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7345
vl Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.8§ 7345
B. A Corporation tax lien 1s a first lien and is required (o be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-

exisling judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S, § 1401 (Fiscal Code
§ 1401).

- Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5g 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Type of Tax - _ Settlement or Lien Date I - Lien Number or Filing Permd |— Amount or Balance
{Personal Income Iax o N ](]a’Z{h’ZUUO L . M-93870 B - i L 56 686, 37
TOTAL: $6,686.37 |

B Lcrtify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct "sta_tement of all licned taxes. penalttéb and intcrest owed to the
Commonwealth of Pcnnsy]\« ania {Daseu upcn the Departmenl of Revenue records) by the above named entity. - - == |
A, S

R ,é o -
W ITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of ’j’mu}g UREAL 05 ‘z")f““‘ 9 .’J ’,7 f‘ |
S L ] & ,e, PP i
Revenue 05 dayof, February 2004 SECRETARTAT 4 = |



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/16/2004 DOCKET # 13ED2004
PLAINTIEF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY

DEFENDANT CHARLES 8. SCHERER, JR., AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCTAL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

SERVICES, INC. FORECLOSURE

132 W. FRONT ST.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON CAITLE Yot 7

RELATIONSHIP S$7”. 9¢&5. Spocidiig o IDENTIFICATION

DATEoy /246y TIME /54  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _YPOB ___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monmp

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /’fg/w Déf;/j‘{a/ DATE &7 A o A '




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 1/16/2004 DOCKET # 13ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY

DEFENDANT CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENTON AREA SCHOQOL DISTRICT WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

600 GREEN ACRES ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON S’[';; {tj 7'/;; /4’. T (‘_ﬁ W

RELATIONSHIP () Y . IDENTIFICATION L
DATE/-3p ¢ TIME |2 S35 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race ___ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB  POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

-

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

s

. \-‘
DEPUTY N N . DATE [~ 3Q L(
/

i v



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/16/2004 DOCKET # 13ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC,,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., AND THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEBRA PIATT-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

211 BEECH GLENN ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON [ DZ13p 4

RELATIONSHIP

[DENTIFICATION

DATE)—‘@ 2-{  TIME | § 26 MILEAGE OTHER _

Race = Sex  Height Weight _ LEyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

mouaw

™

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/"'h\

. !’; oy DATE }-"30. ..f

DEPUTY \42, C ,
7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 1/16/2004 DOCKET # 13ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY

DEFENDANT CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., AND THE UNITED STATLES OF
AMERICA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

!

SERVED UPON ( .7 < ]; T

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE {~<&-N  TIME (AU Gy MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE  CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaws

£

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY . (_ uﬁt """ DATE [~ Zle~t/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/16/2004 DOCKET # 13ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC,,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
DEFENDANT CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., AND THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380G FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

— o P -
SERVEDUPON __ Ngreec [ /peifric {
{

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE j~J¢ -/ TIME {334 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_ POE  CCSO -
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

.

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY - 4 (u"CI DATE J~ 26 <
i




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /%-¢

DATE RECEIVED J~ 14-04t

DOCKET AND INDEX /- ;G -0

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ /- ;§-oY

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

DNNANN

SALE DATE Ao 1y e TIME ¢F30

CK# [)3977

POSTING DATE a0 3004
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK _ 2- o</

2"” WEEK 3)

3P WEREK '~ 7. o/




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 14, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 13 OF 2004 ED AND CTVIL WRIT NO. 984 OF
2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PURLIC SA LE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN
AND TO

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in
accordance with a survey dated October 19, 1988 and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 21 and described
as lollows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D). Thomas and Dawn A, Thomas and at the
Southwest corner of Lot No. 5; THENCE along said Lot No. §

South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township Route No. 606 and the
Northwest corner of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. ¥
South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West 72,16 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 78.10 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutes 30 seconds
West 117.73 feet to a point at the Northeast corner of Lot No. 7; THENCE along the Northerly line of said Lot No. 7 North
67 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds west 494.13 feet to an iron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE aleng lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet (o the
place of BEGINNING, CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land is subject to a right-of-way more particularly described by Deed of Easement dated February 13,
1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981, which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously
described as "(5)" in prior chain of title) foot right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No, 660
which runs through the properties.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TQ all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject to divestiture by judicial sale.

Tax 1.D. #29-08-012-06

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent ot the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certitied check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for
the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against
the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be
applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the
SherilT in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Clemson N. Page, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
P.O. Box 8521 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 14, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 13 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 984 OF
2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN
AND TO

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, being Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in
accordance with a survey dated October 19, 1988 and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described
as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D. Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas and at the
Southwest comer of Lot No. 5; THENCE along said Lot No. 5
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township Route No, 606 and the
Northwest corner of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9
South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West 72.16 feet 10 2 point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 78.10 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutes 30 scconds
West 117.73 feet to a point at the Northeast corner of Lot No. 7; THENCE along the Northerly line of said Lot No, 7 North
67 degrees 05 minutes 10 scconds west 494.13 feet to an iron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet 1o the
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land is subject to a right-of-way more particularly described by Deed of Easement dated February 13,
1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981, which provides for a twenty-five (23), (erroneously
desctibed s "(5)" in prior chain of title} (oot right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660
which runs through the properties,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject to divestiture by judicial sale.

Tax L.D. #29-08-012-06

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for
the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell (he property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against
the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be
applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the
Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Clemson N. Page, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
P.O. Box 8521 www.sheriffolcolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFE(S) COURT NUMBER
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, 984-CV-2003
INC., successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, LA DT

INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT CO.

DEFENDANT(S} TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

Charles S. Scherer, Jr. and Writ of Execution
The United States of America

SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION

(Record Information Only) - Defendant United States of America will be served by certified
mail, return receipt requested, c¢/o Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney, Fedcral
Building and Courthouse, Suite 220, P. O. Box 11754, Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754.

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire B PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street 5 DEFENDANT
P.O. Box 8521 .-
Reading, PA 19603 . "} .--

PHONE NUMBER: (610) 374-8211 Q[t' ;/\/
At D




AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Ally. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

email cnpage/@abeglaw.com

Atlomeys for Plaintiff
File No. 1.98007-0129

Plaintiff’s Account 09805653

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., successor to

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d’/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, ;
Plaintift, :

V&,

CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., and THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

CREDITOR’S NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

American General Financial Services,Inc,
132 W, Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Court of
Common Pleas

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ETEN N

United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esq., U.S. Attorney
Suite 220 Federal Building

P. O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Benton Area School District
600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814



The real estate located at 95 Peterman Road, Benton, PA 17814, on which you
hold a record lien, claim or potential claim, is scheduled to be sold at a Sheriff’s Salc on
Wednesday, April 14, 2004, at 9:30 A.M., prevailing time, in the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $102,606.67 plus interest
and costs, obtained by American Genceral Financial Services, Inc., successor to American
General Finance, Inc., t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff,
against you. A legal description of the subject property is attached to this Notice.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judgment or other claim
against the subject property which may be extinguished or divested by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, on a
date spccified by the Sheriff but not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be

made according to the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after
the Sheriff files the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of a Sheriff’s sale
upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY, as we cannot
give you legal advice.

Date: January 22, 2004
AUSTIN, BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI

f _.*” Q,ﬂ
By: \-_. E A

Clcms n N/ Pa ve, Jr., Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Tor41 1 -2-



Plaintiff; AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCTAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., ¢/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERATL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR. and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN
Case No.: 984-CV-2003

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page. Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-236]
E-mail enpage@abeglaw.com

Judgment{ Amount: $102,606.67

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill
and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described 1n accordance with a survey dated Ociober 19, 1988
and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Southwest corner of Lot No. 5: THENCE along said Lot No. 5
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said
Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West
72.16 feet to a pomt; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds
West 78.10 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutes 30
seconds West 117.73 feet to a point at the Northeast comer of Lot No. 7; THENCE alon g the
- Northerly line of said Lot Ne. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minutes 10 scconds wesl 494.13 feet t¢ an
ron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D. Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262 55 fect to the place
of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land is subject to a right-of-way more particularly described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously described as “(5)” in prior chain of title) foot
right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660 which runs through the
properties.

76139.7 Page 1 of 2



UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject 1o divestitare
by judicial sale.

Tax LD, #29-08-012-06

To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

16139.1 Page 2 of 2



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25610

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

cmail enpagenabeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. L98007-0129

Plaintiff™s Account 09805953

AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., successor to

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plainiiif,

VS,
CHARLES 8. SCHERER, IR, and THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TOQ: Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

Notice Date: January 22, 2004

Your real estate located at 95 Peterman Road, Benton, Columbia County, PA 17814 18
scheduled 1o be sold at a Sheriff’s Sale on April 14, 2004, at 9:30 A M., prevailing time, in the
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815, 1o enforce the court judgment of $102,606.67 plus
interest and costs, obtained by American General Financial Services, Inc.. successor to American
General Finance, [ne. t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount Company', against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay lo American General Financial Services, Inc.,

16142.1



successor to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount
Company, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out

how much you must pay, you may call: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire, atlorney for the Plaintift,
at (610) 374-8211.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open.
the judgment, 1f the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause,

a

3. You may alse be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page three on how to obtain an
attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale i1s not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (570) 389-5624

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
nadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will be completed only if the buyer pays the Sherif{ the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call the Columbia County Sherilf”s Office at
(570) 389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the buver is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for the properiy. A
schedule of distribution of the moncy bid for the property will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30)
days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of
Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property back, if’

16142.1 -2-



you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE

THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

LEGAL SERVICES OFFICES
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORG]

: ”
By: /’ //i’! ¥ Q/

' Clemson'N. PagerJr., Esquire
for Plaintiff
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Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC ., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAIL. FINANCE, INC., t/db/fa AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants;: CHARILES S. SCHERER, JR. and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN
Case No.: 984-CV-2003

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page. Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atly. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
1610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail enpage@iabeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $102,6060.67

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and 1ot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being Lot #6 of the Robert Memill
and Joan Merriil Subdivision as descnbed in accordance with a survey dated Ociober 19, 1988
and recorded to Colmmbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Southwest comer of Lot No. 5; THENCE along said Lol No. 5
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Northwest comer of Lot No. 9; THENCTE through the centerline of said
Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West
72.16 feet o a point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 munutes 00 seconds
West 78.10 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minuies 30
seconds West 117.73 feet to a pomt at the Northeast comner of Lot No. 7; THENCE along thc
Nertherly linc of said Lot No. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds west 494.13 feet to an
ron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D. Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet 1o the placce
of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land 1s subject to a nght-of-way morc particularly described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 9%,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously described as “(5)” in prior chain of title) oot
nght-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660 which runs through the
properties.

76139.1 Page 1 of 2



UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all resirictions and covenants of record, not subject to divestiture
by judicial sale.

Tax 1.D. #29-08-012-06

To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

16739.1 Page 2 of 2



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIEF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S) COURT NUMBER

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, 984-CV-2003

INC,, successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, -~ ) ’D /5
INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER //’ﬁ ¥-& -
DISCOUNT CO.

DEFENDANT(S) TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

Charles S. Scherer, Jr. and Writ of Execution
The United States of America

SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benten, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GTHER INFORMATION

(Record Information Only} - Defendant United States of America will be served by certified
mail, return receipt requested, c/o Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney, Federal
Building and Courthouse, Suite 220, P. O. Box 11754, Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754.

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire & PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street O  DEFENDANT
P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER: (610) 374-8211 ;L 97(
J' |




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFE(S) COURT NUMBER

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, 984-CV-2003
INC,, successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC. t/d/b/fa AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT CO.

DEFENDANT(S) TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

Charles S. Scherer, Jr. and Writ of Execution
The United States of America

SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

Charles 8. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION

(Record Information Only) - Defendant United States of America will be served by certified

mail, return receipt requested, ¢/o Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney, Federal

Building and Courthouse, Suite 220, P. O. Box 11754, Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754,

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALT OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire X PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street Bl DEFENDANT
P.0O. Box 8521 |
Reading, PA 19603 . '} )
PHONE NUMBER: (610) 374-8211 Q I,l! gavd
R [ 2
y



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECETPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S) COURT NUMBER

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, 984-CV-2003
INC., suceessor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, /;7!’}} . D/ 5
INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER ‘ )

DISCQUNT CO.
DEFENDANT(S) TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Charles S. Scherer, Jr. and Writ of Execution

The United States of America

SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORA'TION, ETC.

Charles S. Scherer, Jr,
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION

{Record Information Only) - Defendant United States of America will be served by certified
mail, return receipt requested, ¢/o Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney, Federal
Building and Courthouse, Suite 220, P. O. Box 11754, Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754.

ATTOGRNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire X PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street 0O DEFENDANT
P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

PHONE NUMBER:  (610) 374-8211 QIMQ ({S%
Fous



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

cmail enpagefcabeplaw.com

Attorneys for Plainuff
File No. [.98G07-0129

Plaimtif s Account 09805933

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor 1o
AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCE,
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, :

VS,

CIIARLES S. SCIHERER, JR.. and THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
Defendants.

IN FIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

A= D
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Toreclosure

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor o AMERICAN
GENERAL FINANCE, INC. Vd/b/a AMERICAN GENLERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintill in the above aclion, sets forth as of December 29, 2003, the following

information concerning the rcal estate known as 95 Peterman Road. Benton (Pine Township)

Columbia County, PA 17814,

l. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

foldn.l
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The United States of Amcrica

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P. O.Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address of each defendant in the judgment:

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P. O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
on the rcal property to be sold:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

American General Financial Services, Inc,
132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Namec and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the
property whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has
knowledge who has any interest or potential interest in the property which
may be affccted by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Benton Area School District
600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esq., U.S. Attorncy
Suite 220 Federal Building

P. O. Box 11754

Harvisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this alfidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliel. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
Dated: January | 9 2004

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

w1 2

Cluﬂb(‘?n!/ﬁ I?gc, Jr., Esquire
Attorne¥for-Plaintiff

16140.1 23



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

email cnpagefeabeplaw.com

Attorneys Tor Plaintiff
File No. L98007-0129

Plaintif"s Account 09805953

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC., t/d/b/fa AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

¥5.

CHARLES 8. SCHHERER, JR., and THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

kDS
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to AMERICAN
GENERAL FINANCE, INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of December 29, 2003, the following

information concerning the real estate known as 95 Peterman Road, Benton (Pine Township)

Columbia County, PA 17814,

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

Ioi4d.1
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The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P. O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address ol each defendant in the judgment:

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suitc 220

228 Walnut Street

P. O.Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
on the real property to be sold:

American General Financial Services, Inc.

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
American General Financial Services, Inc.

132 W, Front Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property whose intercst may be affected by the sale:

None.

'
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7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any intercst or potential interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthousc

35 West Main Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Benton Area School District
600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esq., U.S. Attorney
Suite 220 Federal Building

P. 0. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [understand that false statements heremn are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: January 12 2004

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

-

By: (U f TQ/ g

d/tntfs{L)‘n/N Page, Jr., Esquire
Attorne =Plaintiff
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AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGH

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-236]

email cnpagef@abeglaw.com

Attomeys for Plaintiff
File No. LY98007-0129

Plainiiff"s Account 098035953

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL I'INANCE,
INC., t/'d/b/fa AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, :

RER

CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., and THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.,
Defendants,

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to AMERICAN
GENERAL FINANCE, INC. t/d'b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, scts forth as of December 29, 2003, the following

information concerning the reat estate known as 95 Petenman Road, Benton (Pine Township)

Columbia County, PA 17814,

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

161401
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The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P.O.Box 11754

Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address of each defendant in the judgment:

Charles S, Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Counrthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P. 0. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
on the real property to be sold:

American General Financial Scrvices, Inc.

132 'W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Amecrican General Financial Services, Inc.

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property whosc inlerest may be affecled by the sale:

None.



_‘-=J

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest or potential interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale;

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17818

Benton Area School District
600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esq., U.S. Attorney
Suite 220 Fedcral Building

P.O.Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsitication to authorities.

Dated: January LE , 2004

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGH

w il 52

Clenisan/S. ﬂge, Jr., Esquire
Attorne)g\for/]?laimiff

161401 -3-



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

email cnpagetiabealaw. com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. L98007-0129

Plaimtifts Account 09803953

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE.
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Vs,
CHARILES 8. SCHERER, IR, and THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
Defendants.

Plammnff, :

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

VL DD S
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES; INC., successor to AMERICAN
GENERAIL FINANCE, INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of December 29, 2003, the following

information concerning the real estale known as 95 Peteriman Road, Benton (Pine Township}

Columbia County, PA 17814,

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Charles S. Scherer, Jr,
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

Tei40.7
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The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P.O.Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address of each defendant in the judgment;

Charles S. Scherer, Jr.
95 Peterman Road
Benton, PA 17814

The United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esquire, United States Attorney
Federal Building and Courthouse, Suite 220

228 Walnut Street

P.O.Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
on the real property to be sold:

American General Financial Services, Inc.

132 W._ Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
American General Financial Services, Ine.

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property whese interest may be affected by the sale:

None.

[

m
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Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any intercest or potential interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Colrmbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

33 West Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Benton Area School District
600 Greeu Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

United States of America

Thomas A. Marino, Esq., U.S. Attorney
Suite 220 Federal Building

P. 0. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statcments herein are made
subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Dated: Januar}’_lﬂﬁ . 2004

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By: Q’f/ /TQ/ /gf

ClenisanA. P ge, Jr., Esquire
AttorneyforPlaintiff

16140.1 ~3-



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIOQORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attorneys for Plaintiff

44 North Sixth Street File No. L.98007-0129

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211 Plaintiff’s Account 09805933

Fax {610] 372-2361
emall cnpaeeabeslaw.com

AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCIAL ; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC., successor 10 : COLUMBIA COUNTY,
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, : PENNSYLVANIA
INC., t/d/bfa AMERICAN GENERAL :
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, No. 984-CV-2003
Plaintiff, : )2/72,’»’ YLD /j

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

VS,

CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., and THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ; Mortgage Foreclosure
Defendants.

WIRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY: -

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs i the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell all right, title and interest of Defendant Charles S. Scherer, Jr. in, to and under the following
described property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill
and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in accordance with a survey dated Ociober 19, 1988
and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D). Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Southwest corner of Lot No. 5; THENCE along said Lot No. 3
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 scconds East 484.78 {eel 1o a point in the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said
Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 scconds West

16136.1 -1-



72.16 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds
West 78.10 feet 1o a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutes 30
seconds West 117.73 feet to a point at the Northcast corner of Lot No, 7. THENCE along the
Northerly line of said Lot No. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds west 494.13 feet to an
iron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D. Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet to the place
of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land is subject to a righi-of-way more particularly described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), {erroncously described as “(5y" in prior chain of tille) foot
right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660 which runs through the
properiies.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, covenants and other encumbrances of record nol
subject to divestiture by judicial sale.

Tax 1.D, #29-08-012-06
To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES:

Damages per Complaint ... ... ... ... . .. . . $98.163.64
Accrued interest - 07/30/03-11/05/03 . ... ... ... .. ... 2,874.90
Accrued interest - 11/06/03-12/29/03 . .. . . 1,568.13

TOTAL $102,606.67

(Together with all costs and interest from December 30, 2003 @ $29.0394 per day)
PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Seal of Court

R T N (P

Deputy Prothonotary

Date: January E, 2004
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Na. 984-CV-2003

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
PlaintifT

V5.

CHARLES S. SCHERI:R, JR. and
THIL: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
IDefendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquirc
Austin, Boland, Connor & Giorgi
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8321
Reading, PA 19603
610-374-8211



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES., INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCE, INC., t/d/h/a AMERICAN GENERAI
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR. and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN
Case No.: 984-CV-2003

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax {610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $102,606.67

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being Lot #6 of the Roberl Merrill
and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in accordance with a survey dated Oclober 19, 1988
and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an 1ron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Southwest comer of Lot No. 5; THENCE zalong said Lot No. 5
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said
Township Routec No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West
72.16 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds
West 78.10 feet to a peint; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 mimutes 30
seconds West 117.73 feet 10 a point at the Northeast comer of Lot No. 7; THENCE along the
Northerly line of said Lot No. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds west 494,13 feet to an
iron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D, Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet (o the place
of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land 1s subject lo a right-of-way more particularly described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously described as “(5)” in prior chain of title) foot
right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660 which runs through the
properties,

16139.1 Page 1 of 2



UNDER AND SUBIJECT TO all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject to divestiture
by judicial sale.

Tax L.D. #29-08-012-06

To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

£6139.1 Page 2 of 2



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor Lo
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/fa AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: CHARLES 8. SCHERER, JR. and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN
Case No.: 984-CV-2003

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page. Ir., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpagei@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $102,606.67

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvanta, being Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill
and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in accordance with a survey dated October 19, 1988
and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Southwest corner of Lot No. 5; THENCE along said Lot No. 5
South 67 degrecs 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484,78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Northwest comer of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said
Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West
72.16 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 minutcs 00 seconds
West 78.10 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutcs 30
seconds West 117.73 fect to a point at the Northeast comer of Lot No. 7; THENCE along the
Northerly line of said Lot No. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minules 10 seconds west 494,13 {eel to an
won rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D. Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet to the place
of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land is subject to a right-of-way more particularly described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously described as “(5)” in prior chain of title) foot
right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660 which runs through the
properties.

16139.1 Page 1 of 2



UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject to divestiture
by judicial sale.

Tax LD. #29-08-012-06

To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

16139.1 Page 2 of 2



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC ., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR. and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN
Case No.: 084-CV-2003

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage/@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $102,606.67

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill
and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in accordance with a survey dated October 19, 1988
and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Southwest corner of Lot No. 5; THENCE along said Lot No. 5
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Northwest comer of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said
Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West
72.16 feel to a point, THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds
West 78.10 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutes 30
seconds West 117.73 feel to a point at the Northeast comer of Lot No. 7; THENCT along the
Northerly line of said Lol No. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds west 49413 feet toc an
iron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D. Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet to the place
of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land 1s subject to a right-of-way more particularly described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously described as “(5)” in prior chain of title) foot
right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Routle No. 660 which runs through the
properties.

16139.1 Page 1 of 2



UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject to divestiture
by judicial sale.

Tax LD. #29-08-012-06

To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

16739.7 Page 2 of 2



aintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL TINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor 10
AMERICAN GENERAL FIN ANCE, INC., t/dibia AM ERICAN GEN ERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
vy

dants: CHARLES 5. gCHERER, JR. and THE UNITED gTATES OF AMERICAN

2 No.2 984—CV—20{}3

torney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, 1, Esquire
' AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGL
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@.abcglaw.com

Judgment Amoupt: $102,606.67

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, peing Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill
and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in accordance with a survey dated October 19, 1988
and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 711 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of jands of Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Gouthwest cornet of Lot No. 3; THENCE along said Lot No. 5
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point m the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Nortbwest corner of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said
Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 geconds West
72.16 feetio a point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds
West 78.10 teetto 2 point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutes 30
seconds West 117.73 feet to 2 point at the Northeast cornet of Lot No. 7; THENCE along the
Northerly line of said Lot No. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds west 494.13 feet to an
iron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D, Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet 1o the place
of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land is subject tO0 & right-of-way more particulaﬂy described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Colunbia County Decd Book 428, page 981,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously described as “(5Y” in prior chain of title) foot
right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660 which runs through the
properties.

16139.1 Page 1 of 2



UNDER AND SUBIECT TO all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject (o divestiture
by judicial sale.

Tax 1.D. #29-08-012-06

To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

16139.1 Page 2 of 2



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR. and THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN
Case No.: 984-CV-2003

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa, Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax {610} 372-2361
E-mail cnpage/@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $102,606.67

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being Lot #6 of the Robert Merrill
and Joan Merrill Subdivision as described in accordance with a survey dated October 19, 1988
and recorded to Columbia County Map Book 6, Page 211 and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rod on the Easterly line of lands of Richard D. Thomas and
Dawn A. Thomas and at the Southwest corner of Lot No. 5; THENCE along said Lot No. 5
South 67 degrees 43 minutes 20 seconds East 484.78 feet to a point in the centerline of Township
Route No. 606 and the Northwest corner of Lot No. 9; THENCE through the centerline of said
Township Route No. 606 and along said Lot No. 9 South 19 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West
72.16 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 23 degrees 15 minutes 00 seconds
West 78.10 feet to a point; THENCE through and along same South 27 degrees 04 minutes 30
seconds West 117.73 feet to a point at the Northeast corner of Lot No. 7; THENCE along the
Northerly line of said Lot No. 7 North 67 degrees 05 minutes 10 seconds west 494.13 feet to an
1ron rod and lands of the aforementioned Richard D, Thomas and Dawn A. Thomas; THENCE
along lands of said Thomas North 25 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East 262.55 feet to the placc
ol BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3.00 acres.

The above parcel of land is subject to a right-of-way more particularly described by Deed of
Easement dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 428, page 981,
which provides for a twenty-five (25), (erroneously described as “(5)” in prior chain of title) foot
right-of-way on either side of the centerline of Township Route No. 660 which runs through the
properties.

161397 Page 1 of 2



UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions and covenants of record, not subject to divestiture
by judicial sale.

Tax L.D. #29-08-012-06

To be sold as the property of Charles S. Scherer, Jr.

16139.1 Page 2 of 2



LAY OFFICES
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR. & GCIORGI

P. ©. BOX 8521

TERRENCE E. CONNOR 44 NORTH SIXTH STREET OF COUNSEL
CLIFFCRID B, LEPACE JR. READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603-852( FREDERICK J. GIORGI
JOSEPH L. HAINES* — —
C?EMSON N, PAGE, JR. PHONE (610) 374-82]] . WILSON AUSTIN

FAX (810 372-2361 1937-1990
*LLM. TAXATION ROBERT K. BEOLAND

1951-1984

Tanuary 22, 2004

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Ine, t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v.
Charles 8. Scherer, Jr. and The United States of America, Defendants
No. 984-CV-2003, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-129

Dear Sherilf:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property, Creditor’s
Notice of Sheriff’s Saie of Real Property, and the original and one (1) copy of the Plaintils Waiver

of Watchman regarding the above captioned matter.

Please call me if you require anything further. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely
'r-f !,
I
mso
CNP:cdn: 16498
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Dereck J. Zielewicz, Manager

Amcrican General Financial Services, Inc.  (with enclosures)



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Strect

P.O. Box 8321

Reading. PA 19603

|610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-236]

email enpageigabeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Iile No. L98007-0129

Plaintiff’s Account 09805953

AMLERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC., t/d/'b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Vs,
CHARLES S. SCHERER, JR., and THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

Plaintiff, :

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUN'TY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 984-CV-2003

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage I'oreclosure

PLAINTIFF’S WATVER OF WATCHMAN

TO THE SHERIFIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYT.VANIA;

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.. Plaintifl and executing
creditor herein, hereby authorizes any deputy sherifl levying upon or altaching any property
pursuant to the within Wril of Execution to leave the same without a watchman, in the custody of
any person or persons found in possession thereor, after notitying such person or persons of the
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy, the Sheriff of Columbia County
or the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to the Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before the sheriff's sale thercof. This Waiver reserves (o the executing
creditor all rights against any such person found in possession of property subject Lo levy,
pursuant to the Pennsylvania Crimes Code 2d, as amended.

Dated: January 22, 2003.

16460.1

AUSTIN, BOAND, CONNOR & GIORG
//, l/ )
/f
BLEH/ CgAMQH

e
¢

"7

Uemsg?N. Phee. Jr., Esquire
For PAAntiff.
5

e



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGY
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attorneys for Plaintifl

44 North Sixth Street File No. 1.98007-0129

P.O. Box 8521

Reading. PA 19603

(610} 374-8211 Plaintiff’s Account 09805953

Fax [610] 372-2361
emall cnpavefdiabeslaw.com

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC., successor to : COLUMBIA COUNTY,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, : PENNSYLVANIA

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL :

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, ; No. 984-CV-2003

Plaintiif, :
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW
VS,

CHARLES S, SCHERER, JR., and THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, : Morlgage Foreclosure
Defendants.

PLAINTIFF’S WATVER OF WATCHMAN
TO THE SHERIFI' OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff and execuling
creditor herein, hereby authorizes any deputy sheritl levying upon or attaching any property
pursuant to the within Writ of Execution to leave the same without a watchm an, in the custody of
any person or persons found in possession thereof, after notifying such person or persons of the
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy, the Sheriff of Columbia County
or the Conmumonwealth of Pennsylvania to the Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before the sheriff’s sale thereof. This Waiver reserves to the exceuling
creditor all rights against any such person found in possession of property subject to levy,
pursuant to the Pennsyltvania Crimes Code 2d, as amended.

Dated: January 22, 2003, AUS’I']i\i, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By_ [} ng

el WP& se 1. Esquife o
For PY3intfft.

16460.1
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AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
IOLTA AGCOUNT
44 NORTH 6th STREET
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— 1132004
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GROER OF" Sheriff of Columbia County $_ 135000
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